
Announcement of Uniform Prices

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone:  (425) 487-6009

Fax:      (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Fax:      (602) 547-2906

Phone:  (602) 547-2909

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440th Street SE, Ste. 1021930-220

August 2022

 2.98 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 3.4001 

 3.4038 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.1417 

 0.3146 

 1.4862 

 12.38 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 23.08 Per cwt Per cwt 23.86 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 21.71%

 4.87%

 49.85%

 23.57%

 31.20%

 9.69%

 43.37%

 15.74%

 134,348,012 

 30,137,824 

 308,552,893 

 145,865,384 

 101,271,691 

 31,438,185 

 140,747,283 

 51,087,809 

 324,544,968  618,904,113 

 27.03 

 26.91 

 20.10 

 24.81 

 27.48 

 26.91 

 20.10 

 24.81 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.728% 4.084%

 3.221%

 5.756%

 8.977%

 25.58  24.61 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorSeptember 14, 2022



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 322 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
August 2022
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

August

2022

July

2022 2021

August

 618,904,113 
 19,964,649 

1/

 62,002 

 134,348,012 

 21.71%

 2.98 

 25.58 
 23.08 

 5.756%
 3.221%
 4.084%

 649,880,421  589,345,752 -4.77%  5.02%
 20,963,885  19,011,153 -4.77%  5.02%

 322  343 
 65,105  55,426 -4.77%  11.86%

 19.06%  22.32%

 123,891,662  131,560,554 
 2.333%  2.273%  2.214%

 4,333,807  3,996,505  4,243,889 

 1.96  0.52 
 16.47  24.48 

 5.761%
 3.170%
 3.946%

 5.777%
 3.245%
 4.122%

 27.34  17.77 

 8.44%  2.12%

 8.44%  2.12%

 1.02  2.46 
(1.40)  6.61 
(1.76)  7.81 

1/ 1/
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

August

2022

July

2022

August

2021

August 2022
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 101,271,691 

 31.20%

 23.86 
 24.61 

 3.728%

 25.62%  32.37%

 394,730,465  379,288,445  324,544,968 

 122,789,493  101,131,171 

 10,469,193  12,733,241  12,235,111 
 66  66  65 

 158,624  192,928  188,232 

 2.248%  2.295%  2.126%

 3,266,829  3,262,296  3,960,951 

 25.44 
 26.17 

 17.08 
 17.51 

 3.745% 3.726%

-17.78% -14.43%
-17.78% -14.43%

-17.78% -15.73%

 0.14% -17.52%

 0.14% -17.52%

(1.58)  6.78 
 7.10 (1.56)

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


