UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service **Dairy Programs**

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices

August 2022

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differentia	l \$	2.98	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	3.4001	Per lb	Skim	\$	12.38	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	2.1417	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.3146	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	3.4038	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.4862	Per lb					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	23.08	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	23.86	Per cwt	

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	21.71%	134,348,012	\$ 27.03	Class I	31.20%	101,271,691	\$ 27.48
Class II	4.87%	30,137,824	\$ 26.91	Class II	9.69%	31,438,185	\$ 26.91
Class III	49.85%	308,552,893	\$ 20.10	Class III	43.37%	140,747,283	\$ 20.10
Class IV	23.57%	145,865,384	\$ 24.81	Class IV	15.74%	51,087,809	\$ 24.81
Total Produce	r Milk	618,904,113		Total Produce	er Milk	324,544,968	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.084%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.728%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.221%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.756%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	8.977%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 25.58	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 24.61				

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		August 2022		July 2022 1/		August 2021	Las	Augus Change st Month	e Fı	om
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		618,904,113 19,964,649 322 62,002		649,880,421 20,963,885 322 65,105		589,345,752 19,011,153 343 55,426		-4.77% -4.77% - 4.77%		5.02% 5.02% 11.86%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		134,348,012 2.333% 21.71% 4,333,807		123,891,662 2.273% 19.06% 3,996,505		131,560,554 2.214% 22.32% 4,243,889		8.44% 8.44%		2.12%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	2.98 23.08 <i>25.58</i>	\$ \$ \$	1.96 24.48 <i>27.34</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.52 16.47 <i>17.77</i>	\$\$\$	1.02 (1.40) (1.76)	\$ \$ \$	2.46 6.61 7.81
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.084% 3.221% 5.756%		4.122% 3.245% 5.777%		3.946% 3.170% 5.761%				

Arizona Order 131	August 2022	July 2022	August 2021	August 2022 Change From Last Month Last Year			
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	324,544,968 10,469,193 <i>66</i> 158,624	394,730,465 12,733,241 66 192,928	379,288,445 12,235,111 65 188,232	-17.78% -14.43% -17.78% -14.43% -17.78% -15.73%			
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	101,271,691 2.248% 31.20% 3,266,829	101,131,171 2.295% 25.62% 3,262,296	122,789,493 2.126% 32.37% 3,960,951	0.14% -17.52% 0.14% -17.52%			
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 23.86 \$ 24.61	\$ 25.44 \$ 26.17	\$ 17.08 \$ 17.51	\$ (1.58) \$ 6.78 \$ (1.56) \$ 7.10			
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.728%	3.726%	3.745%				

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.